

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.22 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6352 - 6358 OF 2005

GEN E R A L I N S U R A N C E C O R P . O F I N D I A E T C . E T C

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

GUJ A R A T S T A T E C O N S U M E R ' S P R O T . & O R S .  
(for vacating stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31 / 08 / 2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T P A S A Y A T  
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K . Venugopal, S r. Adv.  
Mr. Krishn a n Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwa r, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Rubina Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Malik a Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Ku m a r , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotr a, sr. Adv.  
Ms. K avita Wadi a, Adv.  
Ms. Hemanti k a Wahi , Adv

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv .  
Mr. K.G. Vakh a ri a, S r . Adv.  
Mr. Avnee Mahta, Adv.  
Ms. Pu rni m a Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no reason to vacate the Order dated 27.09.2005.

Hearing of the Civil Appeals be expedited.

The I.A. is dismissed.

(Ganga Thak u r) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
P S to Registrar Court Master