

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6352-6358 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

GENERAL INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA ETC.ETC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE CONSUMER'S PROT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Appeal Civil D NO. D25458 of 2005

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D25459 of 2005

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D25460 of 2005

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D25461 of 2005

(With office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D25541 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Bandyupdhyay, Adv.

Ms. Alka Dahar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Renuka S., Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order dated 31.8.2007 says that hearing of the civil

appeal be expedited. Office note dated 17.6.2008 discloses

that Registry has intimated the concerned Advocate by letter

Item No.80

-2-

dated 24.8.2007 to bring on record the legal heirs of the respondents who are no more. The matters are still pending for filing application for bringing the legal heirs of such respondents for which dates are regularly granted since June, 2008 till date. Hence, no further time can be granted.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against all the unserved respondents.

Registry has to place all the details before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in office report disclosing the actual number of respondents who are unserved.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd