

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CA NOS. 6352-6358/2005

GENERAL INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA ETC.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE CONSUMER'S PROT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 12/12/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.Roy Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Alkanshree, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, eight weeks' time is granted
to file the death certificate, failing which the
appeals shall stand dismissed against the concerned
respondents.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6352-6358 OF 2005

GENERAL INSURANCE CORP. OF
INDIA ETC.ETC.

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

GUJARAT STATE CONSUMER'S
PROT. & ORS.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

As prayed for, eight weeks' time is granted to
file the death certificate, failing which the appeals
shall stand dismissed against the concerned
respondents.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

New Delhi,
December 12, 2011.