

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6352-6358 OF 2005

GENERAL INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA ETC.ETCAPPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE CONSUMER'S PROT.& ORS. . . .RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

- Civil APPEAL NO.D25458 of 2005
- Civil APPEAL NO.D25459 of 2005
- Civil APPEAL NO.D25460 of 2005
- Civil APPEAL NO.D25461 of 2005
- Civil APPEAL NO.D25541 of 2005

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

With the assistance of learned counsel appearing for the parties, we have gone through the common impugned order dated 24.05.2005 passed in Original Petition Nos.192, 194, 197, 198, 260, 261 and 273 of 1997 by the National Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi (for short 'the Commission').

The Commission on appreciation of material on record came to the conclusion that there were deficiencies in service. The Commission further held that reduction of the sum assured by the appellant herein is de hors the scheme or the guidelines framed for Comprehensive Crop Insurance Scheme.

Accordingly, the Commission directed the appellant herein to pay the remaining assured sum to the agriculturists through the nodal bank.

We are in agreement with the reasoning and conclusion of the Commission and therefore, do not intend to reproduce the same in the present order.

We do not find any error in the impugned order passed by the Commission.

These appeals stand dismissed accordingly.

.....J
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J
[V. Gopala Gowda]

New Delhi;
May 07, 2013.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).6352-6358 OF 2005

GENERAL INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA ETC.ETC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE CONSUMER'S PROT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption,permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing death certificate of the deceased respondents and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal No.D25458 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and with office report)

Civil Appeal No.D25459 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and with office report)

Civil Appeal No.D25460 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and with office report)

Civil Appeal No.D25461 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and with office report)

Civil Appeal No.D25541 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and with office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Moitra, Adv.

Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Suman Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Alkanshree Dahar, Adv.

For Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Pinki Behera, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
These appeals stand dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)