

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 6352-6358/2005

GENERAL INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA ETC.ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE CONSUMER'S PROT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 02/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file application for withdrawal of Suitor Fund amount.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR. P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER